### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the inventor's surname (inadvertently given as "Charon") in the assignment cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 013275 Frame 0664. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the inventor's surname is spelled "Charlon" on the assignment document.		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Olivier Charlon	09/06/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6798182

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4085185671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3474431592

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer

Address Line 1: 411 East Plumeria Drive, MS41 Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Schaeffer

Total Attachments: 2

source=6798182CorrectiveInventorAssignment#page1.tif source=6798182CorrectiveInventorAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029047 FRAME: 0861

# RECORDING FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type: New Resubmission Correction-PTO Correction-Doc. Reel # Frame #					
Conveyance Type: Assignment License Merger Security Agreement  Change of Name Other					
	Conveying	Party(ies)			
Charon, Olivier	6 Sept. 2002 Execution Date	Name	Execution Date		
Name	Execution Date	Name	Execution Date		
	Receivii	ng Party			
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N Groenewoudseweg 1 5621 BA Eindhoven The Netherlands					
	espondent N	ame and Address			
Corporate Patent Counsel U.S. Philips Corporation 580 White Plains Road Tarrytown, NY 10597					
Total number of pages of the attached conveyance document, including attachments: <u>1</u> . Attorney Docket Number: <b>US 02.0319</b>					
Patent Application Number	er(s)	Patent Numb	er(s)		
Total Number of Properties <u>1</u> . Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40</u> .					
Method of Payment: Check Enclosed Deposit Account  Credit Card Form Enclosed Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes.					
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the cas indicated herein.  Robert M. McDermott			unt are authorized,		
Reg. Number 41,508 Signatur	re	Date			

PATENT REEL: 029047 FRAME: 0862

## SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.US 02.0319

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/o	ur invention rel	lating to HIGH OUTPUT IMPEDA	NCE CURRENT
MIRROR WITH S	UPERIOR OU	TPUT VOLTAGE COMPLIANO	E as described in the
U.S. patent applicati	on		
[X] ex	ecuted concurre	ently herewith,	
[ ] file	d in the United	States Patent and Trademark Office	
on	as Serial Numb	per,	
• •		ation and all other U.S. and foreign puations, reissues, and extensions, and	· • •
(3) all pa	atents granted or	n these applications.	
title, and interest to execute all papers, to prosecution actions a desirable, or conven	the fullest exten ake all rightful c and infringement ient for securing	ration to enable the Assignee to enjoy it. Upon request at the expense of the paths, testify in all legal proceedings int actions, and do all other such acts g and maintaining patents on the fore inee. I authorize and request that thes	e Assignee, I agree to including patent which may be necessary, egoing invention or for
I certify t	hat I have the fi	ull right to convey the above rights.	
09.06.02		Charles	, Assignor
Date	Olivier Char	rlon	